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NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL 
An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission 

Gertificale of Acereditation 
The Cxecutive Commitee of the 

Date: August 09, 2024 

Cationa/Assessment and Aocreditation Gouncil 
is pleasedto declare 

Jaranath Skikshana Samstbe 

Bami Venkatesh Desai College 
Manik Phabhu Jemple Road, Dist. Raichur, 

filiated to Raiehur Uaiversity and 

aité GSA of 3.21 on four point scale 
at A grade 

oalid up to August o8, 2029 

3446o 

Director 

BC(SC)/211/4Cycle/KACOGNI766 

COUA NION 

Sulbarga Universily, Karnalaka as 
Aceredited 



Name of the Institution 

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL 
An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission 

I. Curricular Aspects 

Criteria 

Quality Profile 
Taranath Shikshana Samsthe 

SSMENT AND ACCRED 

I. Teaching-Learning and Evaluation 

Laxmi Venkatesh Desai College 
Place : Manik Prabhu Temple Road, Dist. Raichur, Karnataka 

KXCKLLENCE e CEDIRtITT RELSVANCE 

II. Research, Innovations and Extension 

V. Student Support and Progression 

IV. Infrastructure and Learning Resources 

Institutional CGPA = 

VI. Governance, Leadership & Management 

VIL. Institutional Values and Best Practices 

Grade =A 

Date : August 09, 2024 

NAAC 

7 

1 

EW, 
1 

Weightage 
(W) 

7 

2(Cr WGP) 

i1 

100 

350 

ATION COu 

110 

100 

140 

100 

100 

Criterion-wise 
Weighted 

Grade Point 

3211 

1000 

7 

(Cr WGP) 
370 

Total Zw, = 1000EÇ WGP) 3211 

1237 

280 

330 

410 

244 

340 

3.21 

This certification is valid for a period of Five years with effect from August 09, 2024 
An institutional CGPA on for point scale in the range of 351 -4.00 denotes A" grade, 
3.26- 3.50 denotesA' grade, 3.01 - 3.25 denotes A grade, 2.76 - 3.00 denotes B* grade, 

2.51 -2.75 denotes B' grade, 201 - 250 denotes B grade, 1.51-200 denotes C grade 
Scores rounded off to the nearest integer 

Criterion-wise 
Grade 

Point Averages 
(Cr WGP, /W) 

3.70 

EC(SC)/211/4 Cycle/KACOGNI1766 

3.53 

2.55 

3.30 

2.93 

2.44 

3.40 

Director 


