





### राष्ट्रीय मूल्यांकन एवं प्रत्यायन परिषद

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग का स्वायत्त संस्थान

#### NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

# Certificate of Accreditation

The Executive Committee of the National Assessment and Accreditation Council is pleased to declare Taranath Shikshana Samsthe

Baxmi Venkatesh Desai College

Manik Prabhu Temple Road, Dist. Raichur,
affiliated to Raichur University and Gulbarga University, Karnataka as
Accredited

with CSPA of 3.21 on four point scale

at A grade

valid up to August 08, 2029

Date: August 09, 2024















## राष्ट्रीय मूल्यांकन एवं प्रत्यायन परिषद

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग का स्वायत्त संस्थान

#### NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

## **Quality Profile**

Name of the Institution: Taranath Shikshana Samsthe

Laxmi Venkatesh Desai College

Place: Manik Prabhu Temple Road, Dist. Raichur, Karnataka

	Criteria	Weightage (W <sub>i</sub> )	Criterion-wise Weighted Grade Point (Cr WGP <sub>t</sub> )	Criterion-wise Grade Point Averages (Cr WGP <sub>i</sub> / W <sub>i</sub> )
I.	Curricular Aspects	100	370	3.70
II.	Teaching-Learning and Evaluation	350	1237	3.53
III.	Research, Innovations and Extension	110	280	2.55
IV.	Infrastructure and Learning Resources	100	330	3.30
V.	Student Support and Progression	140	410	2.93
VI.	Governance, Leadership & Management	100	244	2.44
VII.	Institutional Values and Best Practices	100	340	3.40
	Total	$\sum_{i=1}^{7} w_i = 1000$	$\sum_{i=1}^{7} (C_r WGP_i) = 3211$	

Institutional CGPA = 
$$\frac{\sum_{i=1}^{7} (CrWGP_i)}{\sum_{i=1}^{7} W_i} = \frac{3211}{1000} = \boxed{3.21}$$

Grade = A



Date: August 09, 2024

This certification is valid for a period of Five years with effect from August 09, 2024

 An institutional CGPA on four point scale in the range of 3.51 - 4.00 denotes A" grade, 3.26 - 3.50 denotes A grade, 3.01 - 3.25 denotes A grade, 2.76 - 3.00 denotes B" grade,

2.51 - 2.75 denotes B' grade, 2.01 - 2.50 denotes B grade, 1.51 - 2.00 denotes C grade

· Scores rounded off to the nearest integer

EC(SC)/211/4<sup>th</sup> Cycle/KACOGN11766